DC type: Approx. 0.9W to1.1W
AC type: Approx. 1.2VA to 1.8VA
Features
File No.:E133481
File No.:R50154518
Dielectric
strength
Shock resistance

+-
OUTLINE DIMENSIONS, WIRING DIAGRAM AND PC BOARD LAYOUT Unit: mm
ORDERING INFORMATION
Coil voltage form
D: With LED         Nil: Without LED    J: with free wheeling diode
DJ: with light emitting diode and with free wheeling diode
See "COIL DATA"
Type
Contact arrangement
HF13F  / A 1 D012 -2Z (XXX)3
3: AgNi       T: AgSnO2
3G:  AgNi+Au plated     TG:  AgSnO2+Au plated
Mounting termination1)
Coil voltage
1H: 1 Form A        2H: 2 Form A
1Z: 1 Form C        2Z: 2 Form C
XXX: Customer special requirement           Nil: Standard
Contact material
LED
A: AC     Nil: DC
Wiring Diagram
Wiring Diagram
Notes: 1)No 1H2/1Z2 type products.
2)The customer special requirement express as special code after evaluating by Hongfa.
Outline  Dimensions
Outline  Dimensions
+
13 14-
129
1 4
5 8
+-13 14
129
1 4
5 8
1 4
5
12
8
9
13 14
13 14
1 4
5
12
8
9
173
HF13F/□□□□-2Z2□
HF13F/□□□□-2Z5□
Remark: 1)  In case of no tolerance shown in outline dimension: outline dimension 1mm, tolerance should be ±0.2mm; outline dimension ＞1mm
and ≤5mm, tolerance should be ±0.3mm; outline dimension ＞5mm, tolerance should be ±0.4mm.
2)  The tolerance without indicating for PCB layout is always ±0.1mm.
(Bottom view)
2xØ3.5
(With LED)
21.5max
1
5
4
8
9 12
13 14
35max 7
8xØ2
3.2
(Bottom view)
*: Please adjust the site of
this diameter according
to  the actual applition.
14.2
10 8xØ1.8 *
21.5max 35max